The Blue Letter: 9th February 2024

Learning, Loving, Growing,
Dear Parents and Carers, Together with God.

School Discos - Thank you to our PTA Friends group for arranging the disco. As well as being great fun, it raised around £170.

Outdoor learning Year 5- Outdoor learning starts for Year 5 after half term. Sessions will be on Thursday afternoons. Due to staffing it
isn’t possible to avoid this being the same day as swimming. If you are worried about your child doing outdoor learning with wet hair, we
suggest either a swimming hat or a hat for outdoor learning. Don’t forget that the children need to bring a long sleeved top and long trou-
sers, as well as suitable footwear.

Half term/INSET Day - next week is half term, lets hope for some good weather. We have an INSET day on Monday 19th February when
staff will be working with other schools from across the Chichester Locality. Children return on Tuesday 20th February.

Create Club - If you would like to book for next half term, please use this link: https://portal.thecreationstation.franscape.io/class-
overview/5786 Mel is running a holiday club next Tuesday and Thursday at Westhampnett Hall. For more details contact Mel:
melprice@thecreationstation.co.uk

Advance Dates

Monday 19th February INSET DAY Friday 23rd February - Future Flyers - selected children

Wednesday 28th February - KS2 Theatre trip
Wednesday 6th March - KS1 cricket festival
Thursday 7th March - World Book Day

Wednesday 13th March - parents evening 4.00pm -
Fox Class PE 6.20pm

Tuesday 20th February

Wednesday 21st February
Wednesday 20th March - parents evening 3.30-5.40pm

Thursday 21st March - last swimming session

Friday 22nd March - Future Flyers - selected children
Thursday 28th March -last day of term

Monday 15th April - Summer term starts

Friday 26th April - Future Flyers - selected children
Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May - half term
Monday 3rd June - INSET DAY

Tuesday 23rd July -end of term

Owl Class & Fox Class Swimming
Squirrel Class PE
Outdoor learning - Year 5
Dance Club

Thursday 22nd February

Owl Class PE
Create Club
Future Flyers- selected children
Year 2 STEAM day at Great Ballard

Friday 23rd February

Achievers
Well done to all our : Squirrel Class: Chloe, Emily, Stella, Jasper,
achievers this week: i > - , Leon, Mary-Kate, Robyn, Jasmine, Bella

Fox Class: Mark, Albert, Chiara

Owl Class: Emily, Elodie, Gully and Mason

http://www.boxgrove.w-sussex.sch.uk/web



https://portal.thecreationstation.franscape.io/class-overview/5786
https://portal.thecreationstation.franscape.io/class-overview/5786
mailto:melprice@thecreationstation.co.uk
http://www.boxgrove.w-sussex.sch.uk/web

Tag Rugby Festival
Fox Class had a great time at the Tag Rugby Festival this week. Thank you to Mr

Rogers and Mrs Squires for going with them.

“I was proud of how hard

everyone tried “- Lilly “ loved & b
oved tag rugby be-

cause Mark said | was
great!” - Arham

“I liked tag rugby because it was cool” - Alex

Fox Class Greek Day
As you can see from the photos, Fox Class looked fantastic in their Greek outfits and

joyed their day. The food seems to have been a particular highlight!

“I enjoyed the day because we cooked Greek food”-

Lucia

“I loved doing the art on Ancient Greek Day” - Arham

“Greek day was great, TR ; =
L . . t \ : “I loved the Tzatziki

spending time with friends | :

and teachers” - Molly

we made” - Aubrey

“The Ancient Greek
Day was really
funl!” - Joey

“I was very excited for the
Greek Day and making
Greek Food - | had lots of
fun” - Albert
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